The President and Vice President shall be separately elected, by secret ballot unless waived by 
consent. 

c. Other than provided in this section, no officer may receive compensation from the Federation 
except reimbursement of expenses or compensation as a player on a national team. The President 
will receive a stipend of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) from the Federation for 
services provided as President for each calendar year they are in office (pro rata for partial years of 
service).  Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the President is selected for another paid position within 
soccer as a direct consequence of their role as the Federation’s President (e.g.